
MICHIGAN 13 
sTATE TABL;E 7.-FARMS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL VALUE OF FARM PRODUCTS soLD 'oR usED:1 CENSUSES OF 1945, 

1940, AND 1930 

NUMBER OF FARMS PERCENT DISTRIBUTION NUMBER OF FARMS PERCENT D!STR!BUT!O~ 

VALUE GR0UP census Census Census Census Cens~ Census VALUE GROUP census Census Census census Census Census 

of of of of of of of of of of of of 

1945 1940 1930 1945 1940 1930 1945 1940 1930 1945 1940 1930 

All farms ...... 175,268 187,589 169,372 100.0 100.0 100.0 $1,500 to $2,499 ........ 30,230 Zl, 167 3S,020 17.2 14.5 22.4 
$1,500 to $1,999 ...... 16,444 17,330 (•) 9.4 9.2 (•) 

Farms, lDlClassi- $2,000 to $2,499 ...... 13, 7S6 9,S37 (*) 7.9 5.2 (") 
f1ed2, ••••••••••• 369 2,1S5 7,700 0.2 1.2 4.6 $2,500 to $3,999 ........ Z7,046 11,120 19,499 15.4 5.9 11.5 

$2,500 to $'Z,999 ...... 11,188 (•) (•) 6.4 (•) (•) 
All value groups. , 174,S99 185,404 161,622 99.S 9S.S 95.4 $~,000 to $3,999 ...... 15,S~ (•) (•) 9.0 (•) (") 

$4,000 to $5,999 •••••••• 15,696 3,436 6,048 9.0 l.S 3.6 
Under $25() .............. 23,Z73 39,111 9,002 .13.3 20.S 5.6 $4,000 to $4,999 ...... 9,742 (•) (•) 5.6 (•) (*) 

$o• ................... 3,S9S 3,5Z7 (•) 2.2 1.9 (•) $5,000 to $5,999 ...... 5,954 (*) (*) 3.4 (•) (*) 

$1 to $99 ............. 6,880 13,681 (•) 3.S 7.3 (*) $6,000 to $9,999 ........ S,481 1,296 1,99!5 4.S 0.7 1.2 
$100 to $249 .......... 12,695 21,903 (*) 7.2 11.7 (*) $6,000 to $7,999 ...... !5,900 c•> (*) 3.4 (•) (•) 

$250 to $399 ............ 12,262 1S,119 10,428 7.0 9.7 6-2 $S,OOO to $9,999 ...... 2,5S1 (•) (•) 1.5 (•) (•) 

$400 to $599 ............ • 13,535 20,943 15,088 7.7 11.2 s.9 $10,(M)() and over •..•. ~ .. 3,S53 649 730 2-2 0.3 0.4 
$400 to $499 .......... 7,094 (*) (•) 4.0 (•) (*) $10,000 to $19,999 .... 2,979 4'\1 541 1.7 0.2 0.3 
$500 to $599 .......... 6,441 (*) (*) 3.7 (*) (*) $20,000 and over •..... 874 19S 169 0.5 0.1 0.1 

$500 to $999 .... • ....... 20,656 34,064 29,459 u.s 18.2 17.4 $20,000 to $29,999 .. 464 ss (•) 0.3 (6) (•) 
$800 to $799 .......... 10,S8S • 13,947 (*) 6.2 4 7.4 (*) $30,000 to $39,999 •• 159 45 (•) 0.1 (6) (•) 
$SOO to $999 .......... 9,768 5 20,U7 (*) 5.6 6 10.1 (*) $40,000 to $49,999 .. S5 23 (•) (6) (6) (•) 

$1,000 to $1,499 ........ 19,S87 29,499 30,643 11.3 15.7 1S.2 $50,000 to $74,999·. 75 24 (•) (6) (6) (•) 
$1,000 to $1,199" ...... S,459 (*) (*) 4.S (*) (•) $75,000 to $99,999 .. 44 7 (•) (e) (6) (•) 

$1,200 to $1,499 ...... 11,408 (*) (*) 6.5 (•) (*) $100,000 and over ... 47 11 (•) (6) (6) (•) 

0 Not available. 1 Includes value of farm products for farm hous~holds' use. Does not include value of' products fed to livestock or used for seed on farm where pro-
duced. 2Not classified either by total value of farm products or by type. See State tables 4 and s. 3 Farms with no farm products sold or used by farm householtJs. 
Classified by total value of fam products, but not classified by type. See State tables 4 and 8. 4 Farms with $600 to $749 value of products. 5Farms with $750 to 
$999 va.l;ue of p~~ucts. 6 0.05 per.cent or less. 

STATE TABLE 7a.-FARMS CLASSIFIED1 BY VALUE OF PRODUCTS SOLD OR USED2 AND BY VALUE OF SALES: 
CENSUS OF 1945 

FARMS REPORTING VALUE OF PRODUCTS FOR- FARMS BY VALUE OF SALES 

FARMS BY VALUE Sale or .Both sale 
OF PRODUCTS farm house- Farm house- Sale and farm $100- $250- $400- $500- "$800- ssoo- $1,000- $1,200- $1,500-

SOLD OR USED 2 holds' use Total $1-$99 holds' use, only only households' $'-'49 $399 $489 $599 $799 $999 $1,199 $1,499 $1,999 
or both use 

NUITther Number Nwn.ber Number Number Number Number Nwn.ber Number Nwnber NWTll..er Number Number Nwnbe.r NUrn.ber 
All groups •• 171,001 11,787 6,488 152,726 159,214 11,241 13,454 10,491 6,107 5,583 9,634 S,736 8,019 10,6.'\1 15,288: 

$1 to $99 ......... 6,580 4,169 951 1,560 2,511 2,511 
$100 to $249 ...... 12,695 4,314 1,194 7,187 8,381 4,482 3,899 
$250 to $399 ...... 12,262 2,080 77S 9,404 10,182 2,765 4,894 2,523 
$400 to $499 ...... 7,094 490 413 6,191 6,604 589 2,130 2,748 1,037 
$590 to $599 ...... 6,441 282 302 5,857 6,159 390 1,200 2,255 1,475 839 
$800 to $799 ...... 10,888 25S • 461 10,169 10,630 265 933 2,048 2,403 2,631 2,350 
$800 to $999 ...... 9,788 148 362 9,258 ,9,620 .108 279 643 853 1,465 4,254 2,018 
$1,000 to $1,199· • 8,459 37 265 8,157 8,422 18 99 192 204 444 2,CY79 3,710 1,676• 
$1,200 to $1,499 •• 11,408 4 242 11,162 11,404 5· 15 71 117 164 784 2,448 4,642 3,158 
$1.,500 to $1,999·. 16,444 5 320 16,119 16,439 7 4 s 17 35 161 526 1,564 6,844 7,253 
$2,000 to $2,499•. 13,786 ··········· 222 13,564 13,7S6 1 3 1 3 4 30 112 611 7,296 
$2,500 to $2,999 .. 11,188 ........... 162 11,026 11,188 2 2 4 5 32 692 

$3,000 to $3,999 .. 15,858 ........... 211 15,647 15,858 6 47 
$4,000 to $4,999 .. 9,742 ........... 127 9,615 9,742 
$.5,000 to $5,999 •• 5,954 ··········· S6 5,868 5,954 
$6,000 to $7,999 .. 5,900 ........... 101 5,799 5,900 
$8,000 to $9;999 •• 2,581 ........... 53 2,52S 2,581 
$10,000 to $19,999 2,979 ........... 125 2,854 2,979 
$20,000 to $29,999 464 ........... 37 427 464 
$30,000 to $39,999 159 ........... 19 140 159 . ......... 
$40,000 to $49,999 85 ........... 17 tiS 65 

· $00,000 to $74,999 75 ........... 15 60 75 
$'75,000 to $99,999 44 ........... 8 36 44 . ....... 
$100,000 an_d over 47 ........... 17 30 47 

FARMS BY VALUE FARMS BY VALUE OF SALES-Continued 

OF PRODUCTS $:0,000- $2,500- $3,000- $4,000- $5,000- $6,000- $8,ooo- $10,000~ $20,000- $30,000- $40,000- $00,000- $75,000- S100,000 SOLD OR' !JSED 2 
$2,499 $2,999. $~,999 $4,999 $5,999 $7,999 $9,999 $19,999 $29,999 $39,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 Alld over 

Number Number Number Number Number Number Hwn.ber Number Number Number NWRber Number Number NW11.ber 
All groups .. 12,500 9,S57 13,641 S,358 4,915 4,960 2,263 2,653 458 151 81 S2 36 47 

$1 to $99 ......... 
$100 to $249 ...... 
$250 to $399 ...... 
$400 to $499 ...... 
$500 to $599 ...... 
$800 to $799 ....... 
$800 to $999 ...... 
$1,000 to $1,199 •• 
$1,200 to $1,499·. 
$1,500 to $1,999 .. . ........• 
$2,000 to $2,499 .. 5,725 
$2,800. to $2,999 .. 6,107 4,343 

$3,000 to $3,999 .. 688 5,476 9,883 
$4,000 to $4,999 .. 2 36 3,922 5,782 
$5,000 to $5,999 .. 2 56 2,554 3,342 
$6,000 to $7 ,999 .. 30 1,572 4,296 
$8,000 to $9,999 .. 1 _660 1,920 
$10,000 to $19,999 2 343' 2,634 
$20,000 to $29,999 19 445 
$30,000 to $39,999 13 146 
$40' 000 to $49' 999 5 so 
$50' 000 .to $74,999 1 74 
$'75,000 to $99,999 s 36 
$100,000 and over ········ 47 

1Does not include farms with no t'ann products sold or used, or nnclassified farms. See State tables 4, 7, and a. 
2 Includes value of farm products for farm households' use. Does not include value of products fed to livestock or used for seed on farm where produced. 
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